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PUBLICATION OF NOTICE, LIQUOR LICENSES 

PUBLIC LAWS, 1967 

From 29,001 pounds gross weight to 32,000 pounds 

511 

CHAP. 314 

gross weight ............................................... , $140 

The term "agricultural commodities" shall include logs, lumber and pulpwood 
cut on a farm or farms owned, operated or occupied by the registrant. Farm 
motor trucks registered under this section may receive a short-term permit in 
accordance with this section by paying a percentage of the difference between 
the amount paid for farm motor truck registration and the annual fee for the 
desired tonnage in accordance with the permit table contained in this section. 

For any additional gross weight above ~,eee 32,000 pounds, for 3-axle farm 
motor trucks registered under this section may receive a short-term permit in 
accordance with this section by paying a percentage of the difference between 
the amount paid for the 3-axle farm motor truck registration and the annual 
commercial truck fee for the desired tonnage in accordance with the permit table 
contained in this section. ~} Three-axle farm trucks for which a short-term 
permit in excess of ~,ee8 32,000 pounds gross weight has been issued may be 
used for the transportation of logs, lumber and pulpwood cut on a farm or farms 
owned, operated or occupied by the registrant where the production thereof is 
incidental to other farm operations conducted by the registrant. 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this Act 
shall take effect when approved. 

Effective :May 22, 1967 

Chapter 314 

AN ACT Relating to Publication of Notice for Public Hearing for Applications 
for Liquor Licenses. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 28, § 252, amended. The first paragraph of se.ction 252 of Title 28 
of the Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows: 

The municipal officers, or in case of unincorporated places the county com­
missioners of the county wherein such unincorporated place is located, shall hold 
public hearing for the consideration of all applications for liquor licenses re­
quiring their approval, after giving public notice at the applicant's expense, 
which shall be prepaid, by causing a notice, stating the name and business ad­
dress of the applicant and the time and place of hearing, to be printed for at 
least 6 consecutive days prior to the date of hearing in a daily newspaper pub­
lished in the city or town in which the premises proposed to be licensed are 
situated ; or, if no daily newspaper is so published, the notice shall be printed 
for 2 consecutive weeks prior to the date of hearing in any newspaper published 
in such city or town, or, if no newspaper is published in such city or town, the 
notice shall be printed for at least 6 consecutive days in a daily newspaper 
~~ ffi. tfte €8Unt:t having general circulation in the city or town in which 
the premises are situated or for 2 consecutive weeks prior to the date of hearing 
in any newspaper published in that county. 

Effective October 7, 1967 


